SHARE CAPITAL

The issued share capital of the Issuer is U.S.$30,000,000. We expect that the issued share capital of the
Issuer will be fully paid-up on or around the Issue Date. As at the date of this Offering Circular, no part
of the equity securities of the Issuer is listed or dealt on any stock exchange and no listing or permission
to deal in such securities is being or is proposed to be sought. As at the date of this Offering Circular,
the Issuer has no subsidiaries.

LEGAL PROCEEDINGS

As at the date of this Offering Circular, the Issuer is not involved in any litigation or arbitration
proceedings, and it is not aware of any pending or threatened actions against it.

71

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as of 31 December 2023
and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the Bonds before deduction of management and
underwriting commission and expenses. The following table should be read in conjunction with our
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto.

As of 31 December 2023

Actual As adjusted

NT$ U.S.$ NT$ U.S.$
in thousands in thousands in thousands in thousands

Borrowings:
Bonds payable ..... 114,841,430 3,750,537 114,841,430 3,750,537
Bonds to be issued ..... – – 18,372,000 600,000
Total borrowings ..... 114,841,430 3,750,537 133,213,430 4,350,537
Total equity: ..... –

Share capital ..... 63,515,274 2,074,307 63,515,274 2,074,307
Capital surplus ..... 91,588,303 2,991,127 91,588,303 2,991,127
Total retained earnings ..... 548,075,939 17,899,280 548,075,939 17,899,280
Other equity ..... (84,760,761) (2,768,150) (84,760,761) (2,768,150)
Non-controlling interest ..... 9,456,250 308,826 9,456,250 308,826
Total equity ..... 627,875,005 20,505,390 627,875,005 20,505,390
Total capitalisation and indebtedness(2) ..... 742,716,435 24,255,927 761,088,435 24,855,927

Notes:

(1) Total capitalisation and indebtedness equal total borrowings plus total equity.

(2) The translation of New Taiwan dollars into U.S. dollar amounts has been made at the rate of NT$30.62 to U.S.$1.00, the
noon buying rate as set forth in the H.10 Statistical release of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on or nearest to 31
December 2023.

Since 31 December 2023, the Group has incurred additional indebtedness through multiple issuances of
bonds. On 2 May 2024, the Guarantor issued U.S.$187 million 5.8 per cent. cumulative subordinated
bonds due 2034. On 15 April 2024, the Guarantor issued NTD 32.35 billion 3.7 per cent. cumulative